

Mount Pleasant Parks and Recreation Sports Field Inclement Weather Policy

The purpose of this policy is to guide the use of the City of Mount Pleasant athletic fields, to prevent injuries and damage to the playing surface brought upon by inclement weather and/or unsafe playing conditions. User groups are asked to help us by accepting and adhering to these rules. Groups who use the City athletic facilities are expected to assist in protecting their participants and fields during periods of rain or inclement weather.

The City of Mount Pleasant reserves the right to cancel or suspend outdoor facility or field use permits for games, practices and other uses whenever field conditions could result in injury to players or damage to the fields. Permits may also be cancelled when the health and safety of participants are threatened due to impending conditions, including but not limited to, heavy rains, thunder and lightning storms, or flash flooding.

The Parks Director shall have the authority to close any and all fields within the City of Mount Pleasant during inclement weather. City maintenance staff will assess the playability of all City owned fields to determine if use will occur.

By signing this, the League agreeing to all terms and conditions of the MPPRD.

League President	Date
League Vice-President	Date
League Treasurer	Date
Parks and Recreation Director	Date